

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID				(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL							
0002	154003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
0003	159003M	104.000	10.00000	1,040.00	1.00000	104.00	0.10000	10.40	10.40
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U							
0004	159006M	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	400.00	0.10000	40.00	40.00
	DRUM	U							
0005	159009M	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	0.01000	30.00	1.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	U							
0006	159027M	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	6.00	500.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00
	ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0007	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	3,600.00000	21,600.00	500.00000	3,000.00
0008	MMB085M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8.00	250.00000	2,000.00
0009	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000	1.50000	1,500.00	8.00000	8,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00
0010	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00
0011	MMG086M TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0012	153011M	1,500.000	27.00000	40,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0013	159141M	400.000	13.00000	5,200.00	1.00000	400.00	25.00000	10,000.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0014	201003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
Section Totals:				\$198,240.00		\$301,048.00		\$227,750.40

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	NON-PARTICIPATING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015	152012P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL	25,000.000	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00
0016	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL	10,000.000	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00
0017	MMB188M RAILROAD SERVICES DOLL	25,000.000	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00
0018	605009P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH LF	4,000.000	10.00000 40,000.00	54.00000 216,000.00	54.00000 216,000.00	0.10000 400.00	0.10000 400.00
Section Totals:			\$100,000.00		\$276,000.00		\$60,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0019 155015M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP						
	U						
0020 155033M	15.000	4,000.00000	60,000.00	3,500.00000	52,500.00	2,800.00000	42,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$90,000.00		\$77,500.00		\$72,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0021 504036P	1,440.000	35.00000	50,400.00	65.00000	93,600.00	35.00000	50,400.00
EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY						
0022 506013P	200.000	30.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00
LUBRICATE BEARING	U						
0023 555003M	1,900.000	20.00000	38,000.00	325.00000	617,500.00	10.00000	19,000.00
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	SF						
0024 MMB064M	150.000	40.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	3,750.00	100.00000	15,000.00
REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	SF						
0025 MMG082M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1410-150	LS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0026	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1410-150	1.000	190,000.00000	190,000.00	97,000.00000	97,000.00	335,000.00000	335,000.00
0027	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1410-150	1.000	90,000.00000	90,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
0028	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1410-150	1.000	70,000.00000	70,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0029	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1410-150	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0030	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0722-150	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0031	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0722-150	1.000	190,000.00000	190,000.00	81,000.00000	81,000.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID				(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0032	MMG084M	1.000	90,000.00000	90,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0722-150	LS							
0033	MMG085M	1.000	70,000.00000	70,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	
	SSPC, FINISH , 0722-150	LS							
0034	161003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP , 0722-150	LS							
0035	MMG082M	1.000	32,500.00000	32,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0722-151	LS							
0036	MMG083M	1.000	325,000.00000	325,000.00	192,000.00000	192,000.00	570,000.00000	570,000.00	
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0722-151	LS							

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004 BRIDGE				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0037	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0722-151	1.000	152,500.00000	152,500.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
0038	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 0722-151	1.000	130,000.00000	130,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0039	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 0722-151	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0040	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0722-155	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0041	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0722-155	1.000	190,000.00000	190,000.00	86,000.00000	86,000.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0042	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0722-155	1.000	90,000.00000	90,000.00	83,000.00000	83,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0043	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 0722-155	1.000	70,000.00000	70,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0044	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 0722-155	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0045	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0722-156	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0046	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0722-156	1.000	250,000.00000	250,000.00	97,000.00000	97,000.00	335,000.00000	335,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0047	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0722-156	1.000	125,000.00000	125,000.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
0048	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 0722-156	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0049	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 0722-156	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0050	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0221-153	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	188,000.00000	188,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0051	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0221-153	1.000	300,000.00000	300,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	310,000.00000	310,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0052	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0221-153	1.000	140,000.00000	140,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0053	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 0221-153	1.000	120,000.00000	120,000.00	56,000.00000	56,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0054	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 0221-153	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0055	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0222-152	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0056	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0222-152	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	113,000.00000	113,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) MANDA CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004 BRIDGE				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0057	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0222-152	1.000	90,000.00000	90,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0058	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 0222-152	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0059	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 0222-152	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
Section Totals:				\$3,400,400.00		\$3,286,850.00		\$4,072,400.00
Contract Totals				\$3,788,640.00		\$3,941,398.00		\$4,432,550.40
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$3,788,640.00		\$3,941,398.00		4,432,550.40

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0002	154003P	(1)	478,500.00000	478,500.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0003	159003M	104.000	75.00000	7,800.00			
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U					
0004	159006M	400.000	35.00000	14,000.00			
	DRUM	U					
0005	159009M	3,000.000	3.35000	10,050.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	U					
0006	159027M	6.000	800.00000	4,800.00			
	ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	6.000	1,400.00000	8,400.00			
0008	MMB085M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00			
0009	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000	3.50000	3,500.00			
0010	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	8.000	3,400.00000	27,200.00			
0011	MMG086M TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	153011M	1,500.000	75.00000	112,500.00			
	TRAINEES						
0013	159141M	400.000	1.00000	400.00			
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER						
0014	201003P	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00			
	CLEARING SITE						
Section Totals:				\$712,250.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	NON-PARTICIPATING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015	152012P	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00			
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0016	152015P	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00			
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0017	MMB188M	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00			
	RAILROAD SERVICES	DOLL					
0018	605009P	4,000.000	65.00000	260,000.00			
	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH	LF					
Section Totals:				\$320,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0019 155015M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP						
	U						
0020 155033M	15.000	2,400.00000	36,000.00				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$42,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0021 504036P	1,440.000	18.00000	25,920.00				
EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY						
0022 506013P	200.000	75.00000	15,000.00				
LUBRICATE BEARING	U						
0023 555003M	1,900.000	550.00000	1,045,000.00				
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	SF						
0024 MMB064M	150.000	200.00000	30,000.00				
REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	SF						
0025 MMG082M	1.000	61,899.65000	61,899.65				
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1410-150	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0026 MMG083M	1.000	245,308.95000	245,308.95				
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1410-150	LS						
0027 MMG084M	1.000	86,695.70000	86,695.70				
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1410-150	LS						
0028 MMG085M	1.000	86,695.70000	86,695.70				
SSPC, FINISH , 1410-150	LS						
0029 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP , 1410-150	LS						
0030 MMG082M	1.000	75,888.20000	75,888.20				
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0722-150	LS						
0031 MMG083M	1.000	262,520.40000	262,520.40				
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0722-150	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0032	MMG084M	1.000	61,195.70000	61,195.70			
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0722-150	LS					
0033	MMG085M	1.000	61,195.70000	61,195.70			
	SSPC, FINISH , 0722-150	LS					
0034	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP , 0722-150	LS					
0035	MMG082M	1.000	75,888.20000	75,888.20			
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0722-151	LS					
0036	MMG083M	1.000	321,920.00000	321,920.00			
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0722-151	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0037 MMG084M	1.000	61,195.70000	61,195.70				
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0722-151	LS						
0038 MMG085M	1.000	61,195.70000	61,195.70				
SSPC, FINISH , 0722-151	LS						
0039 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP , 0722-151	LS						
0040 MMG082M	1.000	75,888.20000	75,888.20				
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0722-155	LS						
0041 MMG083M	1.000	262,520.40000	262,520.40				
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0722-155	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0042 MMG084M	1.000	61,195.70000	61,195.70				
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0722-155	LS						
0043 MMG085M	1.000	61,195.70000	61,195.70				
SSPC, FINISH , 0722-155	LS						
0044 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP , 0722-155	LS						
0045 MMG082M	1.000	73,843.70000	73,843.70				
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0722-156	LS						
0046 MMG083M	1.000	318,468.90000	318,468.90				
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0722-156	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0047	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0722-156	1.000	73,843.70000	73,843.70			
0048	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 0722-156	1.000	73,843.70000	73,843.70			
0049	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 0722-156	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
0050	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0221-153	1.000	151,776.35000	151,776.35			
0051	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0221-153	1.000	388,432.25000	388,432.25			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0052 MMG084M	1.000	69,195.70000	69,195.70				
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0221-153	LS						
0053 MMG085M	1.000	69,195.70000	69,195.70				
SSPC, FINISH , 0221-153	LS						
0054 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP , 0221-153	LS						
0055 MMG082M	1.000	64,456.30000	64,456.30				
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0222-152	LS						
0056 MMG083M	1.000	223,939.80000	223,939.80				
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0222-152	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24467

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024

District(s): H1

Call Order: 467

Project(s): 0046(361)

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 BRIDGE					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0057	MMG084M	1.000	56,501.95000	56,501.95				
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0222-152	LS						
0058	MMG085M	1.000	56,501.95000	56,501.95				
	SSPC, FINISH , 0222-152	LS						
0059	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
	FINAL CLEANUP , 0222-152	LS						
Section Totals:			\$4,693,319.60					
Contract Totals			\$5,768,069.60					
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$5,768,069.60					

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 467 **Contract ID:** 24467 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, MORRIS

Letting Date: November 19, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** H1

Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Route US 46 MTN Bridge Painting Contract 2024-2 **Project(s):** 0046(361)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.	\$3,788,640.00	100.00%
2	ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	\$3,941,398.00	104.03%
3	MANDA CORP.	\$4,432,550.40	117.00%
4	JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.	\$5,768,069.60	152.25%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.